
Pag« Six Th« Nyssa Gats City Journal, Nyssa, Oregon Thursday, April 26, 1973

COUNTY COURT PROCKWNGS

to 
to 
a 

of

years

to pay 
Book

material and supplies for 
Planning and Zoning This 
was cut from the original 
request ol $10.(MM) (Ml

The Budget Board allowed 
$2,000 00 for extra help for the 
custodian
Capital Outlay for the 

Courthouse of $365.00 for a 
fkior polisher. $1.250 00 for a 
postage meter machine and 
$40,275 00 for replacement ot 
12 .-itomobiles

A “-contingency fund 
$3.811 till was set up

Approved by Motion 
delete $1,500 00 tor 
security room, from
family Service Clinic Budget
Approval by Motion of the 

budget with the changes mat 
have been noted

Judge Roy Hirai proposed 
that the Assessor s Office 
hire Charles Gehley at the 
original wage offered, and 
pay $144 00 out of the 
.Assessor's Travel Budget for 
Mr Gehley's moving ex­
penses

Court adjourned

of

as

Tax
as

the

Motion to
Hobson to

Russells

Minutes of the Malheur 
( ounty ( ourt Meeting • 
February 1. 1973: Court met 
with Judge Roy Hirai 
presiding and Commissioner 
E W Maag present Com 
missioner Sam Hartley ab­
sent

Approved by Motion 
allow Extension Service 
buy 3 typewriters and 
mimeograph machine out
Extension Service travel 
expense funds in this 
budget

Approved by Motion 
for Land Use
preparation, in the amount of 
$21174. to be paid out of 
Planning Commission funds 
Emil Maag reported on the 

Law Enforcement 
Emergency Commission 
meeting. January 31. 1973 
The Communication 

Committee plan to set 10 
percent, per year, aside for 
emergency repair

The Court checked the jury 
list for Circuit Court Duty 

Revenue Sharing Funds 
Court approved County- 

Clerks request for $5.800 00 
for office fixtures and 
microfilm equipment

Court approved $5.(MM) 00 for 
Parks and Recreation

Court approved Auditors 
Budget as requested

Court approved the Juvenile 
Department Budget, 
requested
Court approved 

Department Budget, 
requested
The Coirt approved

request to buy 11 cars for (he 
county

Court approved $3.480 00 for 
the Malheur Nursing Home 

Court approved $3.900 00 for 
an ambulance and $7,500 00 
for a surgical light for the 
Nyssa Memorial Hospital 

The Road Districts will be 
allocated their proportionate 
share
Court adjourned

Minutes of the Malheur 
(ounty (ourt Meeting - 
February 6. 1973:
Court met with Judge Roy 

Hirai presiding, and Com­
missioner E W Maag 
present Commissioner Sam 
Hartley absent
Court met with the Budget 

Board regarding Revenue 
Sharing Budget
Approved by­

appoint Joe 
replace Ray
unexpired term on the Budget 
Board
The Budget Board and 

Court discussed the Revenue 
Sianng Budget for -1-972 
through 12-30-72.
The Assessor's Office 

original proposal of $2.500 00 
was increased by $400 00 to 
buy an electric typewriter 
Total Budget $2.900 00

The Circuit Court capital 
outlay was increased from 
$400 oo to $700 oo

The Clerk's Office Budget 
stayed the same. $5.800 00 

The Health Department 
Budget was increased from 
$1.500 00 to $1.750 00

The Ontario Justice Court 
was given the requested 
amount of $1.000 00

Vale Justice Court asked for 
$4.000 .00 and was decreased 
to $500 00 for needed office 
space

The Juvenile Department 
was given the $150 00 asked 
for to buy a tape recorder and 
typewriter stand
The Malheur County- 

Library budget was 
decreased from $6.800 00 to 
$5.935 00
The Malheur Memorial 

Hospital was given funds in 
the amount of $11.400 00 to 
buy a used ambulance and 
operating room emergenev 
light

The Malheur Nursing Home 
Budget was decreased from 
$46,000.00 to $3,480 00 for 
Mattresses and cubicle 
curtains, with more to be 
budgeted for the home later 

$5.000 00 was budgeted for 
capital outlay on Parks and 
Recreation
The Sheriff's Department 

Budget was decreased from 
$13.880 00 to a balance of 
$9 6tf> 00 transfer of new car 
lor Sheriff s Department to 
County Court Budget )

$55,000 00 for a
Caterpillar <D-7) with 750 
hours, to he used for Solid 
Waste was budgeted

The County Road Depart­
ment was budgeted $31,500 00 
for capital outlay, and 
material and supplies in 
the amount of $53,576 00, for 
each district as follows:

used

Dist No 2 
bist No 3
Disi. No 4
bist. No. 5
County Road

$15,418 00
13,91000
5.970 00
4,770.00

45,008 (Ml

$85.076 (Ml 
Major Bridges, material 

and supplies. $15.014 00 
$3.500 (Xi was (judged for a 

coordinator and $1.500 <M> for

to 
t he 
the to issue 

$21.549 40

Malheur 
Meeting

Minutes of the Malheur 
(ounty (ourt Meeting • 
February 7. 1973:

Court met with Judge Roy 
Hirai presiding, and Com­
missioner E
present Commissioner Sam 
Hartley absent

Court is to make a list of the 
jurors released from jury 
duty and enter in the Court 
minutes

The minutes through 
February 1. 1973. were read 
and approved

Court approved county bills 
for January 31. and Februarv 
7. 1973

Court met with Lloyd Bone. 
Solid Waste Consultant from 
Bakersfield, Calif«ma who 
would like to help the Court 
with the Solid Waste Grant

At the Planning and Zoning 
meeting in Jordan Valley. 
Jordan Valley residents 
voted to zone the area there, 
general

Court held a hearing on the 
vacation of the Easterday 
Road in Jordan Valley-
Approved by\ Motion to 

instruct Jean Bond. 
Treasurer, to pay rax refunds 
to Thayer Cattle Go . m the 
amount of $29 89. Allen 
Fletcher $502 30. Carroll 
Locey. $1,041 08. Donald 
Oakes $1.487 29 and 
Hawkins. $14 21

W Maag

Bert

Approved Order No 
the Matter of Payment of 
Claims, hereby ordering the 
County Auditor to issue 
warrants totaling $14.74155 
Order excusing Jurors, 

signed by the Court
Court adjourned
Minutes of the Malheur 

County Court Meeting ■ 
February 13. 1973:

Court met with Judge Roy 
Hirai presiding and Com­
missioner E 
present 
Hartley
Court met with George 

Gurr,
Saxton, in charge of Right of 
Ways, and Fritz Rennebaum. 
in charge of Central Resource 
Area, of the Bureau of Land 
Management, and W E 
Gillespie, concerning the 
recreation area at Antelope 
Reservoir
The BLM is to meet with the 

District Attorney and W E 
Gillespie to establish sites, 
and right of ways for access 
roads
Court adjourned

18. In

W Maag
Commissioner Sam 

absent

Manager. Shelton

Minutes of the Malheur 
ounty Court Meeting -C

February 14. 1973:
Court met with Judge Roy- 

Hirai presiding, and Com­
missioner E W Maag 
present Commissioner Sam 
Hartley absent

The minutes were read, 
corrected and approved.

Court wishes to go on 
record as opposing HB 5021. 
for the transfer of Marine 
Funds from the county to the 
State Police
Approved by Motion to pay 

bills for the Planning 4 
Zoning Commission

Approved by Motion to pay 
bill to Homedale Highway 
District in the amount of 
$250.00 Also renew present 
agreement with 
Homedale District and 
press our appreciation 
work done

Approved by Motion to 
for a one year subscription to 
the Revnue Sharing Bulletin 
in the amount of $25 00
Approved by Motion to pay 

the Malheur Home Telephone 
bill in the amount of $48.76
The Court held a hearing on 

the bedication of Cow Hollow 
Road As no one appeared to 
object to the dedication of the 
road, the Court declared the 
road to be on the county road 
system
Court approved the ap­

pointment of Councilman. 
Ralph Cornmesser, to

the
ex 
for

pay

39 percent
31 percent
16 percent
14 percent

will receive 
BOR funds 

requested

funds to

The 
use 

help 
boat

represent the City of Ontario 
as a member of the Malheur 
Solid Waste Council

The Court is to write a letter 
to the state representatives in 
opposition to HB 5021. 
regarding limits ot bi-annual 
expenditures of lees and 
monies or other revenues 
collected by the State Marine 
Board 1 176 927 00

Court reviewed the Law 
Enforcement Contract with 
Humboldt County
Order No 19 Approved In 

the Matter ot Payment ot 
Claims, hereby ordering the 
County Auditor 
warrants totaling

Court adjourned
Minutes of the

< ounty Court
February 15. 1973:

Court met with Judge Roy 
Hirai presiding, and Com­
missioner E W Maag 
present Commissioner Sam 
Hartley absent
The cities petitioned the 

Court to increase the tee 
charged tor dog licenses to 
$5 (Ml for both male and 
female dags, and tor the 
authority to enforce the dogs 
running at large law. within 
the cities
The monthly increase ot 

wages tor the Atherton 
Kennels was agreed upon by 
the County , and cities of Vale. 
Ontario and Nyssa The wage 
of $75(i 00 per month is to be 
divided as follows

Ontario 
Nyssa
Vale
County
The new wage ot $750 will 

start at the beginning of the 
fiscal year

The County 
$21,173 57 in 
Ontario has
$25.560 00 of BOR funds, so 
they have asked COG to try to 
borrow funds from other 
counties, so they will have the 
required funds to complete 

their park Vale is not 
requesting any money this 
year, but would like to have 
$3.000. 00 n ext year 
county has agreed to 
sotne BOR
improve the parks and 
ramps at Owyhee bam State 
Parks

City Manager Jack Collins 
suggested that the in­
corporated cities and the 
county meet «ice a month to 
discuss problems that they 
have in common It was 
decided to meet the 3rd 
Thursday of each month at 
11 00 A M in different cities 
Court approved of Rural 

Assessment District No 3's 
appointment of Merle Maine 
to the Solid Waste Council
Larry Bauman met with the 

Court requesting that Nyssa 
be able to continue to use the 
Lytle Dump, in the event that 
they dispose of their present 
dump site

Court adjourned

Minutes Of the Malheur 
County Court Meeting - 
February 21. 1973:
Cotrt met with Judge Roy 

Hirai presiding and Com­
missioner E W ! 
present Commissioner 
Hartley absent
Minutes were read 

approved
Pat Bond presented 

Court with a recap of taxes 
refunded to people who 
overpaid

Court discussed BLM Notice 
of the meeting March 7, in 
Ontario, of the regulations for 
off road vehicles George 
Gurr stated that BLM would 
put out publicity on the 
meeting
Court met with A) Gaschler 

concerning the plat lor the 
Neilson Addition to be an­
nexed into the City oi Ontario 
The Court would like to have 
Mr Gaschler present the plat 
al the County Planning and 
Zoning meeting, for their 
approval, since until the land 
is annexed it is still under 
county planning

Ray Huff stated that he had 
called a meeting of the newly 
formed Solid Waste Council 
for Monday night. February 
26. at 7 30 P M in the County 
Courtroom

Bob Harrod from the IEb 
Office presented the Cour' 
with an agreement with the 
Law Education Agency to 
signed

Approved Order No 20. 
the Matter ol Payment 
Claims, hereby ordering the 
County Auditor to issue 
warrants totaling $12.384.64
Court adjourned

Minutes of the Malheur 
(ounty Court Meeting 
February 27. 1973:
Court met with Judge Roy 

Hirai presiding, and Com- 
missioners E W Maag and 
Sam Hartley present

Minutes were read and 
approved
Letter from Barbara 

Morgan asking permission to

Maag
■ Sam

and

the

Im-

In 
of

retain Mrs Rose Cussins as a 
cook at the Nursing 
even though she 
retirement age

Harper School 
requested County to 
gravel on school grounds It 
County supplies gravel, it will 
lie charged to the Harpet 
Road District
Hills that are before the 

legislature were discussed 
by the Court

Court adyiurned
Minutes of the Vlalhem 

( ounty ( ourt Meeting • 
February 2*. 1973:
(ourt met with Judge Roy 

Hirai presiding and Com 
nussioners E VV Maag and 
Sam Hartley present

Approved by Motion that 
How ard Cockeram attend the 
Bridge Inspector Training 
School ai the Thunderbird 
Vlotel Eugene March 12 
through 16

Approved by Motion to sell 
the following parcels of 
to Henry Esplin 

3141-190« 19—40 
$240 00

:124O-1700-3»—40
•200 00

3341 9000-39—40
$200 00

3640-300-41-—557 27 acres for 
$3 342 00

Court met with Ray Huft 
and Bob Oxnam. applicant 
tor lull time coordinator for 
Solid Waste The Court 
recommended his salary be 
»el on a regular schedule 
even though it is funded by 
the Federal Government 
through a grant

Approved by Motion to pay 
Scholes Printing Shop $60 00 
for business cards they 
printed

Court approved and signed 
Order No 20. for a total sum 
ot $12.384 64 bills to be paid 

John Edwards advised the 
Court that an Alcohol A Drug 
Advisory Board has been 
appointed and he will send a 
list to the Court.

Court met with A) Gaschler. 
in regard to a formal 
agreement, as engineer for 
developing the Solid Waste 
program and sites Court 
read the contract with 
Gaschler. and will submit it 
to Frank Yraguen for his 
evaluation and any changes 

Court adjourned 
The Following claims were 

approved and paid during the 
month of February

General ( ounty Fund 
Travel Expenses: E W.

Man County Court TravoU 
McDermitt Trip $20 29 Sam 
E Hartley - County Court 
Travel Expenses AOC 
Convention $141 90 Robert 
G Ingram Sheriff - Sheriff 
Travel $162.27, Sheriff 
Transporting Prisoners 
$73 35 George Kaufman - 
Sheriff Travel-Air flight 
Cattle Inventory $13 20 
D Swinburnson • D 
Travel Dec & Jan $7 68 
J Yraguen - D A Travel- 
Dec & Jan $78 72 Standard 
Oil Co. - Juvenile Travel 
$4 44 Jos S Maughan 
Veterans Travel $33 65 
Famer's Supply 
AFP Travel Exp 
Vale Consumers 
Sheriff 
Assessor 
Juvenile 
Treasure 
Sheriff 
Kessler Chevrolet 
Travel $8 20 D & 
Sheriff Travel $50 00 Union 
Oil Co Sheriff Travel $52 00, 
Assessor Travel $15.61: Shell 
Oil Co Sheriff Travel (8 66 
Assessor Travel $23 87 
Texaco. Inc • Sheriff Travel 
$158.09: Continental Oil Co • 
Sheriff Travel 
Standard Oil Co 
Travel $73 
County Road 
Travel $32 
Travel $63 65 
Assessor Travel $5 10 Herb's 
Arco Assessor Travel $7 00 
John P Edwards Family 
Service Travei-Jan $277 03 
James W Atkins - Family 
Service Travel-Jan $199 30 
John Storck Family Service 
Travel Jan $4 00 

Office Expenses A Sup­
plies: Public Employes
Retirement Board General 
County 1-73 Contrib to FICA 
$2.730 42 Public Employes 
Retirement System • General 
County 1-73 Contrib to 
Ret irement 
Standard Insurance 
General County 1-73 1 
to Std Ins $88 93: 
General County 1-73 t 
to OPS I 
Calhoun - 
Transc npts 
G Ingram. 
Office 
Office 
Office 
(Ml ice 
Ottice 
Printing Clerk Oft ice Exp 
$175 35 Bond Office 
Clerk Office Exp 
Auditor («fic< Exp 
Finch’s Stationery 
Office Exp $58 49 
Argus Observer 
Official Advert

Travel 
Travel 

Travel 
Valley I 

T ravel

Home 
is of

Board 
place

acres

acres

acres

la nJ

tor

lor

tor

Re 
K 
A
F

Coop - 
$10 48

Coop -
$160 Ofi. 
$54 32.

$11 20
Motors •

$176 99
- Sheriff 

E Parts

$31 33
Sheriff 

.Malheur 
- Sheriff 

Assessor

43
Dept
85
Husky Oil Co -

Co nt rib
12.800 56 

I Co • 
Contrib 
OPS - 
Contrib 
bonna 
Court 

Robert 
Sheriff 
Viking 

Sheriff 
Auditor

$248 14
Circuit 

$609 60 
Sheriff -
$13 45Exp 

Products -
Exp $3.85.

Exp $3 85. Juvenile
Exp $5 63 bunham

Equip • 
$16 00. 
$17 38
Clerk 

Onta no 
Clerk 

Dec

SW 1st Ave 
Ontario .IP Reni 
E (Mis Smith

Office 
Exp 

Prop 
Tran

Owners 
Arrow

Courthouse 
City ol Vale 
Water Jan 

Seal bust Mop 
Courthouse

$30 oo
Cour­
ier! J
Cour-

$19 (XI

Proceed $127 73. Nov 
Proceed $109 13. Supply­
budget $19 39 City of Nvssa - 
Cltvk Election Exp $18 40 
Bancloft-Whitney Co D A 
IkHiks $19 10 

< 'tfice 
$135 (Mi
N< ssa .IP I ill 829 50. Nyssa 
JP Reni $100 m> Nyssa JP 
Janitorial Stood Stevens 
Ness Law Publishing Co 
Nyssa JP Ottice Exp $7 50

. ■ I W.iitei \.«le JP
Vtlirney Fees »234 05 Idaho 
Pawa t • Vale JP Jan 
Power $8 9A Courthouse Jan 
Povvet $.552 02 Bully Creek 
Park F’ower 833 47 Flying 
Rea It' Co ■ Vale JI* Ottice 
Exp B.N Mm - Gt .«ti.ini 
Vale JF* Ottice Exp $16 15 
Vustin Barton Vale JP Rent 
$65 00 Mrs LaRee 
McFarland \ ale JP Janitoi 
$20 00 M G Palmer Jordan 
Valley JP Util $10 00. Jordan 
Valle' JF* Rent 
Malheur Propane 
(house Heat $19 55 
Janitorial Supply 
(house Ik« usekeeping
Interstate Electric Supply 
Courthouse Housekeeping 
$.16 38 Olsen Lumber 
Courthouse Repairs $9 03 
Hansen s Ship Courthouse 
Repairs $6 85 Bullock Auto 
Parts • < 
$10 65 
Veterans 
Veterans 
SUM) 00 
Program 
$24 80 
Service -
Cascade Natural Gas Corp - 
AF P I til $97 85 Ontario 
Uiundry AFF’ Housekeeping 
$2 40 Oregon Concrete 
Products Parks Antelope 

$211 2» Mrs 
Novotny - Co 
Comm Typing 
Malheur County 
Planning Comm 
Malheur Enterprise 
Planning Comm I 
Powell s Office Supply Co 
Planning Comm 
Typewriter Rental 1 9-73 • 1- 
20-73 $15 00 Treasure
Valley Community College ■

Planning Comm $27 75 
Starlite Cafe - Co Budget 
Board $5 70. Co Board of 
Equal 12-15 72 • $6 55
Atherton Kennels - Co Dug 
Pound $137 50 Jos 
die, Mb - Family 
Clinic-Jan Psych 
$424 00 Fisher's 
Equip - Family Serv Clinic 
Capital Outlay $349 45 
Secretary of State - Auditor 
Audit of Books $80 00 
Powells Office Supply 
Circuit Court $11 58. Clerk 
$9 98, Assessor $26 55. 
Treasurer $2 25. District 
Attorney $1 17, Ontario JP 
$47 48. Nyssa JP $5 85. Office 
Equip - Table (Vale JPi 
$113 40, Family Serv Clinic 
$8 23 Vale Consumers Coop 
Sheriff Search & Rescue 
$6 00, Jail Housekeeping 
$18 91, Bully 
$1 75

Finch-Brown 
Run Oct.-Dec 
Stones Electronic» ■ Circuit 
Court Office Exp $46 90 
Standard Oil Co Coiadhouae 
Heat $801 33 Malheur County- 
Road Dept. - Bully Creek 
Park $12®. Weed Control 
$25 58 Estano's - Sheriff 
Office Exp Jan $18 97 
Singer -Friden Division- Tax 
Office Exp $351, Auditor 
Office Exp $3 51 Skaggs Co.

Jail Prisoner Exp 
Dr Robert Keveren 
Prisoner Exp $10 00 
W Sarazin. M D 
Prisoner $6 <M) Jim 
Pumps 
$50 19 Ikecker ». Inc 
Housekwping $79 81 
Power Co Jail Food 
Pump Power $6 25 
Food Products, Inc- 
Food Jan $340 08 
Electric Shop 
$117 35. Courthouse Repairs 
$11.30 Eddy's Bakery - Jail 
Food Jan $37 82 
Locker Service Jail Food 

Ray’s Food Fair - Jail 
Jan $26 16 Owyhee 
Packers - Jail 
$5 70 Hopkins

Courthouse Repairs 
Jos S Maughan 

i Office Exp $9 95,
Reni A Clerical 
Abundant Food 

i • AFP Storage 
Ontario Sanitary 
IFF l til $1900

Rose
Planning 
$132 54 

IED Co
$31 10

Co 
$5 35

T Bur 
Service 

Serv 
Office

Creek Park

Co - Copies
1972 $432 83

$10 63
- Jail 
David 

• Jail 
Hysell

Jail Housekeeping
• Jail
Idaho
- Jan
Idaho

- Jail
Aldred

Jail Exp

Vale

$21 47: 
Food

Mea t 
Food
Wholesale Meat Jail Food 
$176 64 Albertson's Food 
Center - Jail Food $17 37: 
Pacific Fruit & Produce • Jail 
Food $37 77 Ja Vel Ranch 
Jail Food $19 20 
Multigraphic Assessor Office 
Exp $12 70 baity Argus 
Observer Assessor Office 
Exp $126 40. Official Advert 
$31 90 The Nyssa Gate City 
Journal - Assessor Office 
Exp $44 80. Clerk Official 
Advert $107.10: Malheur 
Enterprise Official Advert 
$22 40 Assessor. Assessor 
Office Exp $3 00 Idaho 
Blueprint A Supply Co. - 
Assessor Mapping Exp S9 00. 
Surveyor Exp $8 10. Plan 
ning Comm $263 52 
Department of Revenue 
Assessor Mapping Exp $4.80. 
Asses sir St. Audit $18.00. 
Mary F Graham - Vale JP 
Office Exp $5 32 Ore 
Juvenile (hurt Judges Assn

Juvenile Office Exp- 1973

Dues $5 00 Kalbu* 
Equip-Juvemle Office 
$1175. Home 
Tax $78 95 
spoliation Co 
Heal $318 48 
Courthouse 
$42 78 Gold 
Service
Housekeeping $8 50. AFP 
Housekeeping $4 <><’ State 
Department ot Agriculture 
Destruction ol Predatory 
Animals 
tionment 
Gillespie 
Planning $61 84 
Home Telephone Co - Family 
Serv ice Phone $66 57 John P 
Edwards Family Service 
Office Exp Petty Cash 
item* $34 29 Behavior 
Analysis in Education 
Family Serv Clinic 
Exp $4 98 Fisher s 
Equip Family Serv 
Office exp $43 05 
Rosary Hospital 
Serv Office Exp 
Family Serv Rent 
Great Western Distributing 
Co Family Service Clinic 
Capital Outlay $146.09 Bond 
Ottice Equip Family Serv 
Clinic Capital Outlay $363 96 
Family 
$39 50 
Vale ■ ( 
Fees 
Ny ssa
Jury List $20 00. Vale JP Jury 
4 W itness $187 04. Juvenile 
Witness Fee $7 72 Post 
master Vale Home Owners 
Property Tax Relief 
Postage tor Meter $8<li oo 
I' S National Bank Vale 
Parks Payroll From Road 
$123 62. Dumps Payroll From 
Road $97 92 
Walter 
Attorney 
Malheur Home Telephone (To

Jan Phone Bills $790 15 
Revenue Sharing Advisory 

County Court Office 
Revenue

72-73 Appor
$9.119 00 W E

Surveyoi $327 46
Malheur

IMI Kt’ 
( >t11< <■ 
Clinic
Holy 

Family 
SSI 70 
$80 00

Serv Office Exp 
U 8 National Bank 

Circuit Court Witness 
Grand Jury $222 12 
JP Jury ftrawing

Taggart & 
Circuit Court 
Fees $745 60

Serv • t 
Exp 1 
Sharing 
James 
Uniform 
National 
Office Exp $22 15 Estano's 
D A Investigation $2 40 
Skaggs Drugs 
Investigation $39 01
Power Co Ontario JF 
»56 98 City of Ontario 
Ontario JP Util $3 50 US 
Postmaster Ontario JP 
Office Exp $40 00 lamd Title 
Insurance Ontario JP Office 
Exp $1 10 E Otis Smith • 
Nyssa JP Util $42 23, 
Malheur Propane • < otr- 
thause Heat $24 15 Sparks A 
Baker Courthouse 
Outlay $120 oo 
Business Machine 
Equip 4 Main!
Aerial Mapping Co 
Planning Comm $73 35 U.S 
National Bank Vale 
General County 2 73 Payroll 
$46.30(1 89, Parks Payroll 
$138 88 Dumps Payroll 
$80 82

Health Department, 
Medicare Expense* A Sup­
plies Bond Office Equip 
Health Office Exp $8 00, 
Medicare Office Exp $8 (Hi 
Ray Huff Health Travel 
$3 00 Kenneth R Bacon 
Health Travel Pendleton 
$4 00 Gentry Ford Sale* 
Health Travel $120 44 
Continental Oil Co Health 
Travel $1168 Mary Ellen 
Nelson Health Office Exp 
$9 26 bow (hemical Co 
Health Scientific Supplies 
$56 (Mi David W Sarazm, 
M b Health Medical Invest 
• Jan $73 32 McKesson A 
Robbins Drug Co 
Sa tea 
Corp 
$9 40 
Dept 
Sanitarian Short 
Portland $84 OO 
Office Supply - Health bept 
$20 57 Medicare $20 56 Vale 
Consumers Coop Health 
Travel $52 46 Standard Oil 
Co Health Travel $14 92 
Malheur County Road Dept 
Health Travel $84 95 Oregon 
Well Drillers Assn Health 
Of fice Exp $6(XI Pay less 
Drugstore Health Scientific 
Supplies $3 00. Medicare 
Supplies $3 98 Super Thnft 
Drugs Health Scientific 
Supplies $14 25. Medicare 
Supplies $3 22 Amalie 
Usenko Medicare Travel 
•127.30 Bess McClure. R N - 
Medicare Travel $168.16 
Shaw Surgical Co Medicare 
Supplies 
Thomas.
Medical 
William 
Medicare 
$40 00

Nursing Home Expense* A 
Supplies: Oregon St High 
way Division - Nursing Home 
Capital Outlay $740 30 
Public Employes Retirement 
System ■ Nursing Home 
Payroll Costs Yunk 

Retirement $17579 
Decker's, Inc • Nursing Home 
Ikiusekeepmg $75 28 Idaho 
Power Co Nursing Home 
Jan Power $186 90 Idaho 
Food Products, Inc Nursing 
Home Food $100 30 Eddy’s 
Bakery Nursing Home Food

vr Suh
Bulletin $25 oo 

buncan Sheriff 
Allow $75 oo V S 
Bank Vale Auditor

& Serv $9 72 
- Medicare

Ray Huff. R 
Travel

S

D A 
Idaho 

I»

Capital
Singer 

• Office 
$538 35 

Co

Health 
Veratex 
Supplies

Health 
Annual

Course at 
Powell's

$27 80 1
M b 
Invest 
English, 
Hiysical

Miles E 
■Health 

$100 00 
. KPT • 

Therapy

$53 59 Malheur Enterprise 
Nursing Home Office Exp 
$22 40 Super Thrift Drugs 
Nursing Home Med Exp 
$29 54 City of Vale Nursing 
Home Water $22 00 Gold 
Seal Dust Mop Service

1 Nursing Home Housi'keeping
■ $5 (Ml Mildred Whipple

Nursing Home Social Worker
■ (25.00 Evelyn Johnson 

Nursing Home Dietician 
Consult $25 (k> Goodman Oil 
Co Nursing Home Heal 
$178 00 \ ale Supply Nur 
sing Home Housekeeping 
$12 66 Lloyds Conoco 
Nursing Home Supplies $3 70 
Zellerhach Co Nursing 
Home Supplies $81 70 Tiny * 
Ret rig er at ion Nursing 
Home Repair» $165 17 Olsen 
Lumber Nursing Honu» 
Repairs $40 39 Copeland 
Lumber Nursing Home 
Repairs $9 40 Hansen's Shop

Nursing Home Repairs 
$7 25 Fire Protection Serv u-c 

Nursing
Inspection
Cotire Co 
Food $28 37 
Wholesale 
Food 
Market 
(393 50 R C Bowman 
Nursing Home Food $68 55 
Home Dairies 
Home Food $218 94 
Company. Inc 
Home Linen Exp 
Inierniouniain Surgical 
Nursing 
$276 49 
Capital 
Malheur 
Home
Western School
Nursing Home Capital bullay 
$4? N 
Goods 
Capital 
Columbia Electric 
Horne Capital < >utlay 
Shirley's Infant 
»mg Home Linen Exp $50 hi 
Inhalation Therapy Dist 
Nursing Home Capital Outlay 
$42 Ml

Genera I lioad f und 
Maintenance A Material 

Olsen Lumber A Paint 
$36 34 Idaho Pacific Steel 
W arehouse Co $.184 57 JV 
Cafe Area No 6 $5 95 
Homedale Highway District 
1971 Agreement $250 00

Part* A Outside Repair 
Vale Auto Parts $88 54 
Nyssa Auto Parts 
Oregon Radiator A Salvage 
$18 00 Owyhee Truck A 
Implement $46 90 
Ford Tractor Co 
Whitey's Trim 
$15 00 Bob Elliott Tire ( enter 
$123 38 Valley A11I0 Supply 
$21 74 Kessler Chevrolet 
$2 20 Olsen l.umtx-r A Paint 
$7 13 W taidpre ker Truck of 
Ontario $14 32 Ceacv $:m 90 
Ontario Auto Parts $51 14 
The Fullwell Motor Products 
(te »IM Hi \ al< < <m.|. $W. 17 
Hulk • 
$194 14 
Service

Tires. Supplies shop Exp 
Bob Elliott Tire Center 
$138 72 Valley Auto Supfily 
*22 25 Kessler Chevrolet 
$7 93 Premier Fastener Co 
$379 87 Northw est Gas A Oil 
ln< $90 90 til' ol \a|. 
$4 50 Tom's Chevron Station 
$4 25 Copeland Yards $8 33 
Stuart* Specialtir* $73 02 
City ol Ontario $17 00 
Hansen s Simp $149 76 DAB 
Supply Co . Inc $35 15 Vale 
Coop $115.80. $66 70 Ontario 
l^aiaidry A Cleaners $19 50 I) 
A B Supply Co . Inc $52 14 
Idaho Power Co 
( ontinental (hl Co 
6 $156 64
Public

Retirement 
Road 173 
Public employes Retirement 
System County Hoad I 73 
Retirement $333 42
Standard Insurance Co 
County Road I 73 Contrib 
Std Ins $8 22 () P S
County Road 173 Contrib 
(IPS $.30 42 DAB Supply Co 
Inc - County Road Equip 
Purchase $38 95 Malheur 
Home Telephone Co 
Telephone • Office Exp 
$24 80 U S National Bank 
Vale County Road 2 15-73 
Payroll $4,340 42, Less Parks 
Dumps Major Bridges 
$1.942 7 41 $2.397 68 Rural 

Hoad Assessment Dist No 2 
County Road Highway f unds 
to Districts 3rd (jtr 
Apportionment Funds 
$12,191.63 Rural Road 
Assessment Disl No 4 
('ounty Road Highway Funds 
to Districts 3rd ytr 
Apportionment Funds 
$3.677 99 Rural Road 
Assessment dist No 5 • 
County Road Highway Funds 
lo Districts 
Apportionment 
$2.942 40 Rural

Co

Home 
$60 00 
Nursing 

Mountain 
Nursing

Fire
Boy d 
Home 
Slate* 
Home

$543 91 Becker's 
Nursing Home Fund 
R C

Nursing
Wyi ..tI 

\u rsing 
$6 35

Home Med 
Nursing 
Outlay 

Propane 
Propane

Exp 
Home 

$83 75 
Nursing 

$109 89 
Supply

Kansas City 
Nursing 

Outlay

While
Home 

$79 19 
Nursing 
$113

Wear Nur

H u d e I s o n 
Jordan 

Area No

E m 
Board 
FKA

$48 28

Gordon 
I

Shop

Ford 
Valley 

i. $4 53

$61 18 
Area No

p 1 o y e s 
County 

$273 14

3rd Qtr 
I*' u n d s 

Road

Assessment bist
( ounty Road Highway Funds 
to Districts 3rd yir 
Apportionment Funds 
$11094 27 U.S. National 
Bank Vale County Road 2- 
28 73 Payroll $3.537 62 Less 
bumps, Parks A Major 
Bridge Payroll (1,192.92) 
$2.344 70

No 3

Major BrMgr Fuad: Pubic 
Employe* Retirement Board

Major Bridge 1.73 FICA 
$197 48 Public Employes 
Retirement System - Major 
Bridge* Retirement $253 27 
Basche Sage Hardware (x> 
Material 4 Supplies $101 20 
Goodman Oil Co Material 4 
Supplies $7 70 Becker » 
Market Material 4 Supplies 
$225 46 ( Hsen Lumber Co ■ 
Material 4 Supplies $23 13 
Jun's Texaco Material A 
Supplir* $10 05 The Fullwell 
Motor Products
Material 4 Supplies $158 76 
Malheur Propane Co 
Material 4 Supplies $6 25 
W E Gillespie Matenal 4 
Supplies $87 96 US National 
Bank Vale Major Bridge 
Payroll 2 15-73 $1.721 20
Jordan Valley Irrigation 
Dial Major Bridge Equip 
Use Cost $625 00 Jim's 
Texaco Major Bridge 
Material 4 Supplies $32 00 
J V Cate Material* 4 
Supplies $40 45 Highway 
Division It eg isl rat ion Fee 
Budge Inspectors Training 
ScIkioI 1« Howard Cockeram 
$l<> (Ki U S National Bank 
Vale Mai« Budges 2 28 73 
Payroll $97.1 22

I udì grill I iquiH Hind
Vid lo Indigeni Mary Ellen 

Nelson $14000 Eduardo 
Vnsaldua $30 00 Olsen 
Lumber $24 Mi Sam Pobanz 
VI I* $10 (Ml

l aw l ibrari Fund 
slicpaid's Citation 

Shepards ORE Citations 1 
<r tieg IM- 72 $42 (io Weal 
Publishing Co Law Library 
IbHiks Oil $134 50

Il V I-nliul emmi Fund
F J Vi.iguni Involigation 

Exp $100 01) Jim-Rodi igu«v 
Investigation $50 00 FJ 
Vraguen Invest Exp 
»100 (Ml

General ( onnty Pavroll
New F niployees Charles E 

Getiley Assessor $.'«56 02 
Lynda Cooper Ontario JI* 
$40 <x>

Nursing Home Payroll 
New Employee* Susan 

Jordan $278 K>
Published April 26. 1973.

Buy Bonds

you work
...now

that you can.

•

i**"i • h ..«ax • is *•»«
nrkilai «nd n«> Payrxdl Navin«» Plan

It’s Hurt of like your 
grandfather telling you 
he used to walk 15 mile» 
through the anow to get 
to school.

But it's true today's 
working men and women 
have more advantages 
than then grandfmrents

One of them is the 
Payroll Savings Plan — 
the easy, safe, automat» 
way to build a nest egg 
for the future

When you sign up for 
the Payroll Savings 
Plan, an amount you 
sjxs dy is automat » ally 
set aside from your 
pay« he< k and used to 
buy I S Savings Bond.»

That way, even if you 
s|«end all your take home 
pay, you're still building 
a steady savings

Grandpa would 
approve.

in America.

Buv U. 8. Savings Bonds 
Now K Honda pay Uh*-, intOTM(

» vMva IO .,oml»M M the 
fuel ywr Honda «« raul«<«rf if lost stolao 
.Md-jro»^ Wi,™ Urf i»^ <a„ b.
< aaliad si your bank IntafwM la mH euli)V> i 
I«. M«u «r turai rnrwme taxa«, and («darai 
tai nia» lia daferrod urvtil redemption

«*

>


